Svensk Kärnbränslehantering AB
Swedish Nuclear Fuel
and Waste Management Co
Box 5864
SE-102 40 Stockholm  Sweden
Tel	 08-459 84 00
	 +46 8 459 84 00
Fax	 08-661 57 19

data files (see text below). E = abbrev. for “Error”, F = “File” and IC = “In Use. Comment”.
Idcode Activity ID Activity
type code
Activity Start date Secup
(m)
Seclow
(m)
Flags
HFM36 13120325 EG157 Magnetic – accelerometer
measurement
2006-09-04 13:00:00 3.00 150.00 EF
HFM36 13141428 EG157 Magnetic – accelerometer
measurement
2006-09-04 13:00:00 3.00 150.00 F
HFM36 13142280 EG154 Borehole deviation
multiple measurements
2006-12-19 19:00:00 I C
HFM37 13120327 EG157 Magnetic – accelerometer
measurement
2006-08-16 15:30:00 3.00 189.00 EF
HFM37 13141482 EG157 Magnetic – accelerometer
measurement
2006-08-16 15:30:00 3.00 189.00 F
HFM37 13142282 EG154 Borehole deviation
multiple measurements
2006-12-19 19:10:00 I C
28
Table 5-6. Content of the EG154 file (multiple borehole deviation intervals).
Idcode Deviation
activity Id
Deviation
angle type
Approved
secup
(m)
Approved
seclow
(m)
Man_Estim_
Angle_Uncert
(degrees)
HFM36 13141428 BEARING 15.00 150.00 4.900
HFM36 13141428 INCLINATION 3.00 150.00 1.800
HFM37 13141482 BEARING 21.00 189.00 4.900
HFM37 13141482 INCLINATION 3.00 189.00 1.800
A subset of the resulting deviation file and the estimated radius uncertainty is presented in
Tables 5-7 and 5-8.
The calculated deviation (EG154-file) in borehole HFM36 shows that the borehole deviates
upwards but is laterally almost straight with an absolute deviation of 21 m compared to an
imagined straight line following the dip and strike of the borehole start point.
The calculated deviation (EG154-file) in borehole HFM37 shows that the borehole deviates
mostly to the right with an absolute deviation of 55 m compared to an imagined straight line
following the dip and strike of the borehole start point.
The “absolute deviation” is here defined as the shortest distance in space between a point in the
borehole at a certain borehole length and the imaginary position of that point if the borehole had
followed a straight line with the same inclination and bearing as of the borehole collaring.
Table 5-7. Deviation data and uncertainty data for the deviation measurements in HFM36 for
approximately every 10 m borehole length calculated from EG154.
Idcode Northing Easting Elevation Length Incl. Bearing Incl._
Uncertainty
(degrees)
Bearing
Uncertainty
(degrees)
Radius_
Uncertainty
(m)
HFM36 6696504.03 1630081.68 8.42 0 –59.01 256.61 1.8 4.9 0.00
HFM36 6696502.91 1630077.17 0.71 9 –58.72 255.13 1.8 4.9 0.40
HFM36 6696501.19 1630070.92 –9.39 21 –56.49 254.71 1.8 4.9 0.96
HFM36 6696499.34 1630064.36 –19.26 33 –54.36 253.68 1.8 4.9 1.54
HFM36 6696496.86 1630055.81 –31.34 48 –52.81 254.00 1.8 4.9 2.31
HFM36 6696494.83 1630048.73 –40.82 60 –51.68 254.05 1.8 4.9 2.94